
Hallenspielplan  task-Halle  ( 11178 )
Damaschkestraße 25
34121   Kassel

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Do. 19.12.2024 17:00

18:30

DeutschlandCup
m2008

DeutschlandCup
m2008

Handball Ba.-Wü. II

HV Sachsen

HV Bayern

HV Westfalen

27:28

24:23

Fr. 20.12.2024 10:00

11:30

14:30

16:00

DeutschlandCup
m2008

DeutschlandCup
m2008

DeutschlandCup
m2008

DeutschlandCup
m2008

HV Westfalen

HV Bayern

Handball Ba.-Wü. II

HV Bayern

Handball Ba.-Wü. II

HV Sachsen

HV Sachsen

HV Westfalen

20:26

23:23

20:18

34:28

Sa. 21.12.2024 10:00

11:30

13:00

14:30

16:30

18:00

DeutschlandCup
m2008

DeutschlandCup
m2008

DeutschlandCup
m2008

DeutschlandCup
m2008

DeutschlandCup
m2008

DeutschlandCup
m2008

HV Niedersachsen-Bremen

HV Nordrhein

HV Brandenburg

HV Hamburg

Handball Ba.-Wü. II

HV Bayern

HV Sachsen-Anhalt

Handball Ba.-Wü.

HV Mecklenbu…-Vorpommern

HV Saar

HV Niedersachsen-Bremen

Handball Ba.-Wü.

30:31

27:25

27:24

18:24

22:29

23:26

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 22.12.2024 09:00

10:30

12:00

13:30

DeutschlandCup
m2008

DeutschlandCup
m2008

DeutschlandCup
m2008

DeutschlandCup
m2008

HV Westfalen

HV Sachsen

HV Hessen

HV Niedersachsen-Bremen

HV Mecklenbu…-Vorpommern

HV Hamburg

HV Saar

Handball Ba.-Wü.

34:27

27:26

31:24

41:27

So. 14.09.2025 11:00

12:30

14:30

MJE-BZL

M-BK

M-BL

JSGmE Wehlhe…hren/Kassel

TG Wehlheiden II

TG Wehlheiden

HSG Fuldatal/Wolfsanger

HSG Ahnatal/Calden II

HSG Ahnatal/Calden

5:0

29:26

26:27

So. 21.09.2025 11:00

13:00

MJC-BZL

MJC-BOL
bzü

JSGmC Wehlhe…n/Kassel II

JSGmC Wehlhe…hren/Kassel

HSG Ederbergland

JSGmC Korbach/Twistetal

17:13

42:37

So. 05.10.2025 13:00

15:00

17:00

M-BK

M-BL

M-BOL

TG Wehlheiden II

TG Wehlheiden

HSG Zwehren/Kassel

VfB V. Bettenhausen II

TSV Heiligenrode

HSG Hoof/Sand/Wolfhagen

27:41

38:23

22:31

So. 26.10.2025 10:30

13:45

15:30

17:30

MJE-BZL

MJC-BOL
bzü

M-BK

M-BL

JSGmE Wehlhe…hren/Kassel

JSGmC Wehlhe…hren/Kassel

TG Wehlheiden II

TG Wehlheiden

SV Kaufungen

TSG Wilhelmshöhe

HSG Fuldatal…fsanger III

HSC Landwehrhagen

0:5

42:26

27:28

24:36

So. 09.11.2025 11:00 MJC-BZL JSGmC Wehlhe…n/Kassel II GSV Eintr. Baunatal II 21:21

So. 16.11.2025 13:00

14:30

16:30

MJE-BZL

M-BK

M-BL

JSGmE Wehlhe…hren/Kassel

TG Wehlheiden II

TG Wehlheiden

HSG Hofgeism…Grebenstein

TuSpo Waldau

HSG Twistetal II

5:0

27:22

34:17



Hallenspielplan  task-Halle  ( 11178 )
Damaschkestraße 25
34121   Kassel

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 30.11.2025 11:30

13:00

15:00

MJD-BOL

MJC-BZL

M-BL

JSGmD Wehlhe…hren/Kassel

JSGmC Wehlhe…n/Kassel II

TG Wehlheiden

GSV Eintr. Baunatal

HSG Hoof/Sand/Wolfhagen

HSG Zwehren/Kassel II

25:29

16:33

30:23

So. 14.12.2025 11:30

13:00

MJD-BZL

M-BK

JSGmD Wehlhe…n/Kassel II

TG Wehlheiden II

TSV Vellmar II

GSV Eintr. Baunatal III

12:33

29:34

Do. 18.12.2025 17:30

19:15

DeutschlandCup
m2009

DeutschlandCup
m2009

HV Nordrhein

HV Mecklenbu…-Vorpommern

HV Baden-Württemberg

HV Westfalen

0:0

0:0

Fr. 19.12.2025 10:00

11:30

15:00

16:30

DeutschlandCup
m2009

DeutschlandCup
m2009

DeutschlandCup
m2009

DeutschlandCup
m2009

HV Nordrhein

HV Baden-Württemberg

HV Nordrhein

HV Baden-Württemberg

HV Mecklenbu…-Vorpommern

HV Westfalen

HV Westfalen

HV Mecklenbu…-Vorpommern

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 20.12.2025 10:00

11:30

13:00

14:30

16:30

18:00

DeutschlandCup
m2009

DeutschlandCup
m2009

DeutschlandCup
m2009

DeutschlandCup
m2009

DeutschlandCup
m2009

DeutschlandCup
m2009

1. Gruppe D*

1. Gruppe C*

4. Gruppe D*

3. Gruppe D*

Verlierer VF1*

Verlierer VF3*

2. Gruppe C*

2. Gruppe D*

4. Gruppe C*

3. Gruppe C*

Verlierer VF2*

Verlierer VF4*

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 21.12.2025 09:00

10:30

12:00

13:30

DeutschlandCup
m2009

DeutschlandCup
m2009

DeutschlandCup
m2009

DeutschlandCup
m2009

Verlierer Spiel 29*

Verlierer Spiel 31*

Sieger Spiel 31*

Sieger Spiel 34*

Verlierer Spiel 29*

Verlierer Spiel 32*

Sieger Spiel 32*

Sieger Spiel 36*

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 25.01.2026 11:00

12:30

14:00

15:45

MJE-BZL

MJD-BZL

MJC-BZL

MJC-BOL
bzü

JSGmE Wehlhe…hren/Kassel

JSGmD Wehlhe…n/Kassel II

JSGmC Wehlhe…n/Kassel II

JSGmC Wehlhe…hren/Kassel

HSG Ahnatal/Calden

TSV Immenhausen

HSG Hofgeism…Grebenstein

VfL Wanfried

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 01.02.2026 11:30

13:00

15:00

MJD-BOL

M-BK

M-BL

JSGmD Wehlhe…hren/Kassel

TG Wehlheiden II

TG Wehlheiden

SV Kaufungen

HSG Hofgeism…enstein III

HSG Hofgeism…benstein II

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 08.02.2026 11:00

12:30

MJD-BZL

M-BK

JSGmD Wehlhe…n/Kassel II

TG Wehlheiden II

HSC Landwehrhagen

HSG Hoof/San…olfhagen II

0:0

0:0

So. 01.03.2026 11:00

12:30

14:00

15:30

17:30

MJD-BOL

MJD-BZL

MJE-BZL

M-BK

M-BL

JSGmD Wehlhe…hren/Kassel

JSGmD Wehlhe…n/Kassel II

JSGmE Wehlhe…hren/Kassel

TG Wehlheiden II

TG Wehlheiden

JSG Dittersh…au/Wollrode

HSG Ederbergland

HSG Wesertal

HSG Lohfelde…rshausen II

HSG Reinhardswald

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 15.03.2026 10:30

12:00

14:00

15:30

17:30

MJD-BOL

MJD-BZL

MJE-BZL

M-BK

M-BL

JSGmD Wehlhe…hren/Kassel

JSGmD Wehlhe…n/Kassel II

JSGmE Wehlhe…hren/Kassel

TG Wehlheiden II

TG Wehlheiden

JSGmD Korbach/Twistetal

JSGmD Korbac…wistetal II

TSV Vellmar

TSV Korbach II

SV Kaufungen

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  task-Halle  ( 11178 )
Damaschkestraße 25
34121   Kassel

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 19.04.2026 13:00

15:00

M-BK

M-BL

TG Wehlheiden II

TG Wehlheiden

TSG Dittershausen III

TSG Wilhelmshöhe

0:0

0:0

So. 03.05.2026 13:00 M-BL TG Wehlheiden HSG Wesertal II 0:0

So. 17.05.2026 13:00

15:00

M-BK

M-BL

TG Wehlheiden II

TG Wehlheiden

TSV Langenthal

HSG Ederbergland

0:0

0:0


